## Kawkawlin Township

## Request for Proposal (RFP) RFP 2022-01

Sealed proposals will be received at the Kawkawlin Township Office, 1836 E. Parish Rd., Kawkawlin, MI. 48631, until 5:00 PM EST on February 16, 2022. A special meeting will be held at 5:30 PM on February 16,

2022, at which time all received, sealed proposals will be opened and publicly read aloud for the following item(s):

Sexton, Landscaping, and Maintenance contractor(s), with Cemetery Coordinator (if Necessary) for Heavenly Rest Cemetery.

The full RFP is available at the Kawkawlin Township website (www.kawkawlintwp.org) through the "Contract Work" tab or by using the link below:

http:/www.kawkawlintwp.org/ Heavenly Rest Cemetery.pdf

Those submitting proposals can bid on the entire RFP or on any specific portions but must assign specific compensation amounts on each portion they wish to include.

Kawkawlin Township reserves the right to reject any and all proposals, waive any defects or irregularities, and to accept proposal(s), which in its opinion, is/are most advantageous to the Township.